

Gopal Krishan vs. Bimla Kumari

C.S. No. 1 of 2020

01.04.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the plaintiff/non-applicant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for defendant No.1/applicant.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for defendant No.2/non-applicant.

OMP No. 69 of 2024

For consideration on maintainability of the application, list on 6th May, 2024.

April 01, 2024
(naveen)

(**Virender Singh**)
Judge