

Gopal Krishan Vs. Bimla Kumari

Civil Suit No.1 of 2020

06.05.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the plaintiff/
non-applicant.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for defendant
No.1/applicant.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya
Chauhan, Advocate for defendant No.2/non-
applicant.

OMP No. 69 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicant sought
time to address arguments on the maintainability of the
application. List on **30th May, 2024**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 06, 2024_(ps)