

***Gopal Krishan***

**Vs.**

**Bimla Kumari**

**OMP No. 69 of 2024 in Civil Suit No. 1 of  
2020**

**6.9.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood,  
Advocate, for the non-applicant/plaintiff.

M/s Pankaj Maini and Ishan Sharma, Advocates, for  
applicant/defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for non-applicant  
/defendant No.2.

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list  
the matter before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**September 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024**  
**(Chander)**