

Gopal Krishan Vs. Bimla Kumari

OMP No. 69 of 2024 in C.S. No.1 of 2020.

23.09.2024

Present:

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the non-applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Pankaj Maini and Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocates, for applicant/defendant No.1.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for non-applicant/defendant No.2.

Leaving the question of maintainability open, let notice be issued to the non-applicants. Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate and Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate appear and accept service of notice on behalf of the non-applicants. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

List on **18th October, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 23, 2024 (ps)