

Gopal Krishan Vs. Bimla Kumari & Anr.

OMP No.69 of 2024 in CS No.1 of 2020

22.11.2024

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the non-applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for the applicant/defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for non-applicant/defendant No.2.

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed, on behalf of non-applicant/plaintiff.

No reply is intended to be filed, on behalf of non-applicant/defendant No.2.

Rejoinder to the reply, if any, be filed, within a period of three weeks, from today.

List on 30.12.2024 for consideration on the application.

November 22, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge