

Gopal Krishan vs. Bimla Kumari & Anr.

OMP No.69 of 2024 in
Civil Suit No.1 of 2020

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the non-applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Ishan Sharma and Ms. Nisha, Advocates, for applicant/defendant No.1.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for non-applicant/defendant No.2.

Sur-rejoinder not filed. Time sought. Needful
be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **07.04.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 10, 2025
(subhash)