

Gopal Krishan vs. Bimla Kumari & Anr.

OMP No.69 of 2024 in
Civil Suit No.1 of 2020

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the non-applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Pankaj Maini and Ms. Nisha Advocates for applicant/defendant No.1.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for non-applicant/defendant No.2.

Sur-rejoinder is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order.

For consideration, list on **13.05.2025.**

OMP No.307 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Till then, parties to the lis are directed to maintain status quo, as it exists today, on the spot.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 07, 2025
(subhash)