

Gopal Krishan versus Bimla Kumari & Another

OMP No. 69 of 2024 in C.S. No.1 of 2020

03.06.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the non-applicant/plaintiff.
Mr. Ishan Sharma & Mr. Pankaj Maini, Advocates for respondent No.1.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for non-applicant/defendant No.2.

OMP No. 307 of 2025.

As per the office report, sur-rejoinder, although has been filed, but, the same is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff to follow up with the Registry. List for consideration on **6th June, 2025.**

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 03, 2025 (ps)