

**Gopal Krishan versus Bimla Kumari & Another**

**OMP No. 69 of 2024 in C.S. No.1 of 2020**

06.06.2025      Present:      Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the non-applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Ishan Sharma & Mr. Pankaj Maini, Advocates for the applicant/defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for non-applicant/defendant No.2.

After arguing for sometime, learned counsel for the applicant/defendant No.1, sought time to place on record certain documents. Enabling the applicant/defendant No.1, to place on record certain documents, list the matter on **21<sup>st</sup> June, 2025.**

**OMP No. 307 of 2025.**

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

June 06, 2025 (ps)