

Gopal Krishan Vs Bimla Kumari & Anr.

**OMP No. 69 of 2024 in
C.S. No. 01 of 2020**

19.08.2025

Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff/
non-applicant.

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate, for defendant
No. 1/applicant.

Mr. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya
Chauhan for defendant No. 2/non-applicant.

OMP No. 878 of 2025

For consideration, list on 28.08.2025.

OMP No. 307 of 2025

Interim order to continue, till then.

August 19, 2025
(Pramod)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**