

Gopal Krishan versus Bimla Kumari & Another

OMP No.69 of 2024 in Civil Suit No.1 of 2020

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Pankaj Maini, Advocate through Video Conferencing and Ms. Mamta Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for defendant No.1.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff/non-applicant, list on **28th April, 2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 10, 2026 (ps)